505671140 09/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5717947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THIRU VIKRAM SURESH	11/16/2018
ALEXANDER ZHITELZEYF	11/13/2018
MOHIT ARVIND KHAKHARIA	11/16/2018
MIGUEL OJIELONG CHANG LEE	11/16/2018
TROY KILIAN	11/16/2018
BRIAN HUANG	11/16/2018
TREVOR MCDONOUGH	11/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUFFALO AUTOMATION GROUP INC.	
Street Address:	1408 SWEET HOME ROAD, SUITE 2	
Internal Address:	UNIVERSITY COMMONS PROFESSIONAL PARK	
City:	AMHERST	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14228	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16536899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716)856-4000

Email: ipdocketing@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: HODGSON RUSS LLP Address Line 1: 140 PEARL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083569.00025	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAIR K. ANDREWS	
SIGNATURE:	/blair k andrews/	

505671140 REEL: 050369 FRAME: 0212

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED: 09/13/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=083569-00025-Assignment1#page1.tif
source=083569-00025-Assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050369 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Thiru Vikram Suresh**, residing at 4417 Chestnut Ridge Road, Apt. 4, Amherst, New York 14228; **Alexander Zhitelzeyf**, residing at 127 Mackenzie Street, Brooklyn, New York 11235; **Mohit Arvind Khakharia**, residing at 11123 Nickel Way, Bldg. 11, Amherst, New York 14228; **Miguel Ojielong Chang Lee**, residing at 387 Windermere Boulevard, Upper Unit, Amherst, New York 14226; **Troy Kilian**, residing at 113 Winspear Avenue, Buffalo, New York 14214; **Brian Huang**, residing at 3910 Deer Lakes Drive, Buffalo, New York 14228; and **Trevor McDonough**, residing at 100 Herron Drive, Apt. 336, Amherst, New York 14228, the undersigned

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Buffalo Automation Group Inc.**, having a place of business at 1408 Sweet Home Road, Suite 2, University Commons Professional Park, Amherst, New York 14228, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent application:

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US	62/717,737	August 10, 2018	Sensor System for Maritime Vessels

And in and to said application and all applications that claim priority to the aforementioned application including all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuation-in-part applications, or national or regional phase applications thereof, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; all rights of priority to any of the aforementioned applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said inventions in its own name; and agree that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 11/16/2018	S.R.VL
•	Thiru Vikram Suresh
Date: 11/13/2018	Alexander Zhitelzeyf
Date: 11/16/2018	Mohit Arvind Khakharia
	Would Arving Khakharia
Date: 11/16/2018	Miguel Ojielong Chang Lee
	Miguel Offelong Chang Lee
Date: 11/16/2018	Ing ofthe
	Troy Kilian
Date: 11/16/2018	Bi (L)
	Brian Huang
Date: 1/16/2018	
W L	Trevor McDonough

Page 2 of 2

083569.00002 Business 17560224v1

RECORDED: 09/13/2019